

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 329 OF 2000

KHAMBAM RAJA REDDY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUBLIC PRESECUTOR, HIGH COURT OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Rr-Ex-Parte, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Anand Singh)

PS to Registrar

Court Master