

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 329 OF 2000

Khambam Raja Reddy & Anr.
Appellant (s)

Appe

VERSUS

Public Prosecutor, High Court of A.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21.9.2006

This appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir pronounced the judgment of
the Bench

comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur and His Lordship.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed judgment.

The conviction and sentence of the appellants herein are set aside. The appe
llants are

on bail. Let them be discharged from their bail bonds and be set at liberty forthwith.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)